NORMAN UTILITIES AUTHORITY
CITY OF NORMAN
CLEVELAND COUNTY, OKLAHOMA

DATE: November 30, 2017

CHANGE ORDER NO.: Six (6) (Final)

CONTRACT NO.: Contract # K-1516-80
PROJECT: Berry Road Waterline Phase 3
CONTRACTOR: Central Contracting Services

17301 S. Sunnylane Ave

Norman, OK 73071

Contract Time

ORIGINAL: 180
PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDERS: 291
THIS CHANGE ORDER: 59
REVISED: 530
ORIGINAL START DATE: May 2, 2016
ORIGINAL COMPLETION DATE: October 29, 2016
PREVIOUS COMPLETION DATE:  August 16, 2017
NEW COMPLETION DATE: October 14, 2017

calendar days
calendar days
calendar days

calendar days

Page 1 of 2

Contract Amount

$1.470,680.00
$1.890.740.00

$76.126.54
$3.437,546.54

DESCRIPTION:

$ Increase

$ Decrease

Item 1: Reconcile "As Bid" to "As-Built" quantities as
detailed on Attachment 1 for original contract work to
install 16-inch waterline and reconstruct western driving
lane on Berry Road between Main Street and Robinson
Street.

25,814.05

0.00

Item 2: Reconcile "Estimated” to "As-Built" quantities as
detailed on Attachment 1 for Change Order No. 1 work to
install 16-inch waterline on Main Street between Berry
Road and Flood Avenue.

0.00

-22,319.00

Item 3: Reconcile "Estimated" to "As-Built" quantities as
detailed on Attachment 1 for Change Order No. 2 work to
install 16-inch waterline on Main Street between Flood
Avenue and Park Avenue.

3,797.00

0.00

Item 4: Reconcile "Estimated" to "As-Built" quantities as
detailed on Attachment 1 for Change Order No. 3 work to
install 16-inch waterline in preparation for the Main Street
Enhancement Project between Park Avenue and the
railroad.

0.00

-480.00




Page 2 of 2

Item 5: Reconcile "Estimated" to "As-Built" quantities as
detailed on Attachment 1 for Change Order No. 4 work to
install 6-inch fire lines in preparation for the Main Street 8,5653.80 0.00
Enhancement Project between Park Avenue and the
railroad.

Item 6: Reconcile "Estimated" to "As-Built" quantities as
detailed on Attachment 1 for Change Order No. 5 work to

install 24-inch waterline and reconstruct western driving 60,760.69 0.00
lane on Chautauqua Avenue between Lindsey Street and

Timberdell.

SUBMITTED BY Gy — =

CONTRACTOR: Dalé Tipken, Central Céntracting Services

RECOMMENDED BY W

NUA ENGINEER: Mark“Daniels, Utilities Engineer

ACCEPTED BY Date:

NORMAN UTILITIES AUTHORITY: City Attorney

ACCEPTED BY Date:
NORMAN UTILITIES AUTHORITY: Lynne Miller, Chairperson




LL0z/02/2L

0€'5Z1'8L  |0€ 0pE'LBZS ltzbs §91'692$ lto1's AS _ JusllisAe 818:0U0D " d Alle3-UBTH BUlSix3 JO JUsWade(dey PUe [Bnoliay | £F
|00°06¢- |00°0$ - 06€3$ _m EY awn|4 8ja10u0) BuRsIX3 10 JusLISIE|daY pUE [BAOWRY 2
00008 |00°00Z°1 % € |oov$ vﬁ vl | 190Npay youlp X your-g| |y
|000 |00°008% [2 008$ 4 v3 190NpaY You|-gx Youl-g| Oy
000 |00'000°Z8 z 100028 2 v3a 120NPaY YOUI-gL X YoUI-pZ| 6
|00'009'tz  |00°000°9E$ 106 |oot'vL$ |og v puag saibaq G¥ youl-g| 8¢
|00°008°2 |00°00Z'58 €1 |oor'z$ _ v3a puag saibeq Gy yourrg| /g
|00'00L2 |00°00Z'7$ 9 |001'2$ 2 | v3 puag 831630 G YoUI-ZL| 9
|o000L°2 |00°00+'58 9 |00L'2$ € R puag aaifaq Gy yourrglL| Gg
loo0 [00°002'2S € 00L'2$ € v3 puag saifieg GZ'iL your-gL| ¢
[00'0 [00°00Z'L$ ¥ |00z'L$ v va | puag saifaq Gy Uoulpz|  g¢
|000 00°008'9$ A |008'9$ |£1 vi | 93] Lourg X youl-g X yourg|  2g
|oo0 00 00Z'1$ € [00z'1$ € va | 931 Youl-g X youl-g X your-g|  |g
[000 |00°005% I |005$ i va 99] YDUI-g X YDUI-Z| X Youl-ZL|  0F
|00000°2 100°000'¢2$ ez l000'12$ 12 v3 7 83 YoUl-g X Youl-g| X YourgL| 6
looo |00°00L°+$ T ,OS 1$ T v 831 Youl-g X Ydul-g) X youl-gL| gz
|00 |00°00%'2$ 4 |00¥'z$ 4 v3 7 93] UdUI-Z| X YouIrgL X usur-gL | /Z
|00°0 100°000°2$ [T 1000'2% L va 93] Youl-g} X You-pZ X UDUIPZ| 92
[000 100°005'+$ [T 00518 [T va | SSOID YoUI-g X YIU-gL | 6Z
loo0 100°008°1$ T 1008°1$ T | va | SSQUD YJUIZL X UoUI-gL | ¥Z
000 100°000'9% t 1000°9% b | va HO-mojg Alesodway | €2
[0000§z-  |00°0% I 100528 i | v3a alRIdwo) INeA g BAEA asesley Y 2| ZZ
l000 |00°008'2$ ia! |008'2$ 2! | v3 Alquiessy JueipAH a1 aroway| 1z
[000 |00°000'09% e 1000°09% ¥Z E Alqwassy JueipAH aild| 0z
|00002'€}  |00°00Z'82$ Lt |000°GL$ 74 | v3 uolO3UL0Y JJINIBG Jajepn BuoT sjbuis| 6
1000046~ |00°008'}$ 9 |005°2$ 5z L ova | UORO3LLOD S0IAISS JATBM HOUS Bjbuis| gl
1000081 |00°00€'€€$ |LE |005°1£$ |se | va | SOAIEA BJED) PaJEas JUSNISaY udul-9 | /|
1000 |00°000°9% ] |000°9% E] L ova | SaAle/ B)e) Pajeas Juallisey Youl-g| 9l
1000002 |00°000°8% 12 000'9% € v3 | SOAEA B]e9 pajeag JudlNisay zoc_-N; 5L
1000 [00°000'G1$ 9 |000°61$ 9 v3 _ SenleA Aanng wui-gL| vl
1000 |00°000°01L$ T |000°0L$ [4 va | SaNeA Alisng youl-pz| €1
1000 |00°000'81$ 181 000'81$ 81 va | BUIBIBA YoUI-g BUSIX3 0} adid DA UdUI-g 108UU0D | 7|
000 |00'000'c$ € |000°¢$ £ va | aulliajepn youl-g Buiisix3 0] adid DA Youl-g pauuo) ||
|ooo |00°000°¥$ 4 000'%$ [4 va | BUINSIBA UOUI-Z| BUnSIXT 0} adid DAJ Youl-zL 198uuo) | 0l
|000 |oo'000'e$ 1 000°€$ T [ v3 | aulpslepn Youl-g). Buiisx3 0} DA UouI-gL Josuuo) | 6
looo |00°000°9% 4 00098 [4 | v3 | UILIBIeM YdUI-9) Bulsix 0) DA UdU-pZ JBuUeD | g
[o00 |00°00F L #$ 06 00 LS |06 |1 | sleidwo) 'Buised (9815 06 UNM 81-4 A 06D .9} 9sedUT pue dlog  /
|o0GL6g |00°6LL°928 S9Z 008'cZ$ 089 T 3j8|dwod 'gL-Hd OAd 006D .9INQ UsdD| 9
[00°091 |00'00Z'S$ 0€T 0¥0'G$ 4 eI 919|dwoD 'gl-¥d OAd 0060 .8 INQUadQ| g
|00"088°2 100'0£6'9% bST 050'%$ 06 L aj21dwiod '81-40 DAd 006D .2k INQ uado| ¢
|00°066 'tz _8 0L0'6$ €5 000'+¥€$ 002 [0L1$ L Buisea youl 0g Ul (81-40) G060 JOIBWEIQ YdU|-9) paulensay D usdp| ¢
|00'ges'e |00°625°8L£$ Lb0'S 000'6L£$ lo00's st L 8191dwod ‘81-4a DA §062 9L D usdy| 2
000 [00°000°%1$ vl 000°%1$ [opT 00L$ L s1R|dwoD 'g1-¥A OAd §060 b2 INQ UBAD| |

[ wnowy junowjeuy | Ajuenp jeuly | junouwly jeuibug | Aipueny | ugion | Swon uosuiqoy o) urep] “IM Ausag :peijuo) jeulblo VNN
| pabueyn leuwibup

| | | LLOEL MO ‘UBWION
_ , any auelkuung ‘s 1oLl
_ ﬁ “ "ou| ‘seainues Bunoenuo) [ejuan)
_ ﬁ _ ” , W 08-9LGL-M # JoBAUOD

¢ aseyd auliajep peoy Auiag
YIWOHY MO ‘NYINHON 40 ALID
L LINSJWHOVLLY

9401
9 'ON J8pi0 abueyn
08-91G 1M 1oequod




L102/02/121

[00°00F'8 [00°00¥ 8% [T 103 B 009% v3 uondBUUOY S0IAISS 19IeM BuoT aBuIS] 61
|0000Z°L 00°00L'5$ i1 |006'E$ leT 00e$ v3 uoIYBULOY BDIAIBS JBjep Houg BlBulg| g
|00°006 |00'00£'2$ € |008'L$ 4 |008% v SSAJEA\ SlE) Pajess JUBIISaY Youl-g| L1
100000~ |00°000'L$ T |000'¥$ v 000°L$ v3 SOAE SJEO pajeas Jualisay you-g| 9|
|000002- 0008 A |000'2$ T |000°Z$ v3 San(eA Bjeg pajesg Juallisay UoUI-ZL| Gl
|00°'005°2 100°005°2$ € |0005$ Z |00s'2$ va ) SOABA Aleng youl-gL| ¢l
000002 100°000't$ € [000L$ T 000°'1$ v3 uIsIBM UYoUI-g Bunsixg o} adid DA Yourg 1psuuod| gL
|00°000't- 00000 L$ T |000'%$ 4 |000°1$ va auiIs)eM Your-g Bulsixg o} adid DAJ Yourrg 1oauuo]| |
loo0 100°000'9% 4 000'9$ 4 |000'es vi | sullale UDUI-gL Bulisix3 0} DA UoUI-gL J08uu0D| 6
[00°0G2°L |00°052'GL8 |os 0001 00% |SE$ a0 9j9idwoD '8L-Hd OAd 0060 .9IND UBdD| 9
|00009'2-  [00°00¥$ ot |000'8$ 00¢ |ov$ 1 3j9(dwio) ‘gL-¥d OAd 006D .8 D usdp| ¢
[oo'0L0'8-  |00°066% ez |000°6$ 002 |5v$ Ey 9j9|dwod ‘g1-¥a OAd 0060 2L INQuadp| ¥
|00°000'GL-  |00°000°0Z1% [009°T |000GELS 008'T  [si$ il aj9|dwio) ‘gL-Md JAd G062 9L D uado| g
| S | T R | Xesiywe | M ST | S PoOLa 01 41129 1M 399115 Urew 'S 19910 BUEL) VAN
[ | | I T
| ﬁ | i _
%L’k |SOVL8'SZS | SO'PEY'96V'LS | 1elOL PasiAdY | | “
ﬁ , (00°089°04¢'L$  |1E301 (eWiBLO q
%EL-  ST686'Z¢-  SLGv6'8LZS Iej03qns A&yp) pasiaay
005£6°L22% lejopqng jeuibug ]
|00°Zps- 00'G€'18 | 511 |L16'18 Le'L |1 4 sjoyseq jamoQ youl-g| 0§
000 |00°0% |- 0% |- 001$ AS _ dwey dedpueH Bunsix3 jo juswade|day pue [eAoWaY | 8t
To.o |00'80¥'21L S [ veo'L 180¥'2LS [ vE0'L  [21$ E ISHNY § qIND 12I0U0Y JO JUBWADE|dRY PUB [BAOWSY | L¥
SZlvv'e-  |GLZ91'502% 7 GE951'E 019'202$ veL'e  59$ AS | JuBWaAE 8110U0J "0'd AUe3-yBiH Buisix3 Jo Juswade|day pue [enowsy £
| | |
. jUnowy | junowyeuwy | Kpuenpleu4 | junowy EUBnG | MIUEND SONdWUn | S | uosuiqoy o} ujel ‘Buiaeg Kuiag :joenuon __E_,m_ho Ao
| paBuey) | [ewbuo m _
| | | | |
%E€Z  0E'€08'8Z8 |0£'8¥5°LL2°L$  [€101qNS VNN PasiAsy . W 7
| | | |00's¥L'8v2 LS | 1ejolang jeuiBug “ |
100'789°} |00+89°1 18 Z¥8'S 1000018 000°s 2 E Buidduys sawhlod BN 19
000£2'6-  |o0'0gz'eS 8¢ 005'8% 001 8% AS | yoeildseq 09
1000 |00°000'5€$ 1 |000°'GE$ I 000'6€$ s1 wiBIsAg uonoslaq 0SPIA. 6G
ovzLe’- 09498 691 0vELS g€ 43 AS JuBWaDIoJUIBY [93)S | 8§
[000 |00°000°5$ 000°s |000°'5$ 000 [1$ NL ajebalbby v, 9dAL 1000 5
|00°000°0L  |00°000°GL$ € |000°5$ I 000'6$ s7 90UBINSU| pue UOReZIIqopy 95
[000 |00°000°Z$ 1 |000'2$ I 000'2$ s ue|ld [0JU0D UOISOIT R dddMS| 56
|00'0 |00°000°2% L |000°'2$ I 1000'Z$ S Buiyels uononysuoy 4§
|00000's |00°'000°01L$ z 100068 1 000'5% S [04UOD) Jljjel] UOJONISUOD €6
000 |00°000°2$ [T 000'Z$ I 000'Z$ $1 Buiggnig g Bulesly| 2z
lo0'009'e-  |00°0$ I |009'9% oog’e  [2$ AS uollelojsay 20elNS pog GBIS PIOS | LG
|0v'605 lo¥'2LLzs PLLT'E 899'1$ 899'T I Ey slayseg [amoQ youl-g| 0§
|00'206'2- 0086498 5081 |00F'pLS 0ob 98 AS Memspis Bunsixd 4o Juswwaoe|day pue [BAOWSY| 6
|o00L¥'s |00°028°LS |£'8L |oov'z$ ve 001$ AS dwey dedipuey Bugsixd Jo Juswade|day pue [eAOWSY  gF
|00'v0L'0L  |00'969°CES |808'Z |z65°ees 99T |Z1$ ] 18PN9 @ qIND B1BIOUD JO JUBWIRdE(dRY PUB [BACWSY | L
000.v'Z-  |00°0ELS z |o09zs b 598 AS anual  of
| | _ | (OWH) 81@10u0) Jeydsy XN 1oH Bunsix3 jo Juawaoeday pue [eroway |
|00'680'2-  |00°G16'SS 16 [000°€L$ |ooz |598 AS aN( 8J910U0D "D'd BURSIXT JO JusWede|day pue [BAOWSY | G
|00°005'9L- |00°000'95% p— 0052.$ lost'1 05%$ AS Juswiened| vy
| | alaIouo) "3 d yim aoejday pue juswiened ajai1iuc) H_m:n_md. S0y
90z £ 9Seld 3uijiajep peoy _a.zmm

VINOHVTMO ‘NVINHON 40 ALID
L INSWHOVLLY

9 ‘oON JepiQ abueyn
08-91G1-M 1oenuod



Lloe/ozizl

000021 |00'009°€$ 6 l00¥'z$ 9 |oo¥s$ | v3a | puag 9a16aQ GF UDUIFG| g€
00000z~  |00008'z$ |Z 1008'%% F4 [oovs v3a | pueg aau6aQ Gp yourrg| /g
00005'v-  |00°00L°Z$ 3 1002'L8 8 |006$ vl | puag saibaq G UoUI9L|  GE
100000°k- |00°000'€$ € 1000'v$ Iz 000°1$ va | 83] YoUI-g X youI-gL X yourgL| 62
000 |00°00g'e$ € [00e'e$ € 00L'1$ | v3 93 youI-g X yaur-g| X your-gL| 8z
1000 |00'000'€$ Iz 1000'e$ [4 005'1$ | va ~Ho-moig Aielodws] | ¢z
100002 |00'008$ b 10098 € 0023 . v3 Alquiassy Jueiphy au onowsy | 1z
|00°000's |o000s°z1$ s 1005'L$ £ 005'2$ | v3 ‘ Alqwsssy juespAq and| 0z
|00'008'L 00°008'L$ 3 0% - 009% | v3 UoIIoaUL0Y B0INIS Jajepn Buo sibuis | 6L
|00 002'} 00°00.°2$ 6 |005°L$ S 00€$ | v3 uoNIaULDY BIAISS 19jEA HouS Blfuis | gl
|00°006- 00'006$ 1 |008'L$ 4 006$ | v3 SanfeA BjeS) pajess Jusllisey Udul-9 /|
|00°000'-  |00°000°2$ 4 |000°9% 9 000'L$ | va SaAeA BjeD) pajess Juslisay Youl-g 9|
|00°005'2-  |00°005'2$ T |000°0L$ v 1005'2$ | v3 saneA Aipanng yaul-gL wL
000 00°000°L$ i |000'L$ T |000°1$ | v3 aulsiem Youl-g Bunsix3 0] adid DA youl-g pauuo)  zL
|oo0 00°000°'2$ z |000°z$ [4 |000°L$ | va | aulalem youl-g Bunsix3 o) adid DA youl-g osuU0D | |}
|00°000°¢- |00°000°€$ I (00093 4 |000°c$ | wva | auleleM youl-g) Bunsixg o) DA Yau-gL j98uL0D | 6
100009’y 00°00%'81$ ob 008°€L$ loe 09v$ = sjeidwo) ‘Buise) [291S ,0€ UM 8L-4A DAd G060 .91 @SBIUT pue a_oﬂ L
|00G41°L$ |s0¢ 05#'2Z$ mc.\. |S€$ L 819|dwos 'gL-HA JAd 0069 .9 IND cmnOA 9
|00°0#0°Z2$ 188 000°02% |00s |o¥$ | 4 | 2j9|dwo) ‘gL-Ha OAd 0060 .8 INQ Uado| g
00°0$ : 00t'E$ 0z 018 [ 41 Buises youl 0g ut (31-4A) 060 JeieweI] You|-g) paulensay Ing uado| ¢
(00000288 0917 000°06$ |00z’ GL$ L sjedwog 'g1-4d OAd §062 .91 IND cwao [4
, _ Y4ed 01 ool TM 12343S Ulel ‘T # 19pI0 um:m__u VNN
| unowyjeud | A\UEND |euld | jUNOWY [euibug | AUEND | SdUgNUR | SWup |
| pabueyn “ [ewbug |
|
00°0% aseys A .
‘ 00'LE0'vAZS  |P4RYS VNN B )
%S'L-  |00'6LE'Z2$-  |00°LE0PLZS |T#02 1e103GNS pasinay , | _
00°05€'96Z$ [e0)qng | "ON 12pi0 abueyy
[0008¥'S5L  0008¥'GLS GEB'T |0$ ) - 8% AS (Aluo Y3 |-y Aq sisue 19au1S UIBIN) JUSWSAR B}0I0U0D JA0WSY| 09
000 00°052'1$ 0SL'T [052°1$ 0SLT 1§ | NL ) _9lebaibby v, adkl 10a0| 4§
|00vPE'GZ-  |00°950'L$ 961 [00¥'zeS 006 |9g$ AS A[EMSPIS BuNsIX3 o Juswaoeday pue [eroway| 6
0000z  |00°00S$ ] 100€$ £ |00t | As dwey dedipueH bugsix3 Jo Juawade|day pue [EAOWIBY| gy
00098'6L-  |000FPL LS 56 1000128 0SL£'T 21 | 4 183N '§ qIND 8a10u0D Jo Juswede|day pue erowdy| Ly
00690'9Z  |00°G90'6£$ 109 000°€1$ 002 59$ AS uoD "D'd Bunsix3 Jo Juswwade|day pue [erowdy | Gp
00008 |00002'c$ 8 0or'zs$ 9 |oovs | v3 puag @ai6aQ G Your-g|  g¢
00°008- |00°008% c |009'L$ ¥ |00vS Z] puag saibag Gy Your-g| /g
000 |0000¥' 1§ Z 00¥'1$ T |00L$ v3 puag saibaq G youl-zL| 9¢
007006~ |00002°2$ 3 |009'e$ v |006$  v3 pueg 9aibaq Gp Youl-gL| G
00008°k-  |00°0$ : |008'L$ z |006$ v3 puag saibeq Gzl yourgL| b
000 |00 0% - 0$ - |00v$ v | 991 You-g X yourg X yourg| |
000007  |00'000'S$ s 000'L$ 1 |000°1$ va | 991 Youl-g X Yyou-gL X yaurgL | 62
000 |0000L 1% I 00L°1$ 1 [00L°1$ vi | 891 YoUI-g X Ysul-g X Yyour-gl | gz
00°00Z'L-  |00'0% - 100Z'1$ I 00z2'L$ | va | 89) Youl-Z|L X Youl-gL x urgL| £z
00000'9  [00°005°0}$ |z 1005'+$ € |005'1$ v3 HO-moig Aesodwia) | £z
|00005'2-  |00°0% I 005'Z$ T |005°2$ va | 2jeldwo) ‘YINeA g SneA ssespy IY 2| 22
100009-  |00°0% |- 009$ € |00z$ v3 Alquiassy JueipAH ail anowisy| 1Z
1000 [00'00521L8 s 005218 s loos'z$ va | Alquiessy JueipAH au4| 0z

Gilj5a ¢ aseyd auiialep peoy Ausg
9 "ON JepiQ abuey) VINOHVIMO ‘NVINYON J40 ALID
08-91G1-¥ joBNUOD L AINJWHOVLLY




Lloz/oziegl

[oo0 100'000'2$ [T 28 28 T |000ZS S1 | (Auo josfoud siyy) Buiyels uononnsuod|  pg
|00°0 To.oco_mw 1 |000'6$ T |000'5% s1 | (Aluo Joafoud siyy) jonuoD oyjel ) uogonisuod| g6
|00°0¥6'G- 0009Z'L$ |SE ,ocm L$ Aoom _wmw AS ﬂ Alemapis Bunsix3 Jo Juawsoe|day pue [erowsy| 6
00008t~ ,oo 0% m- |008'¥$ 00t (453 AS yﬁ 18)Ng 9 qun) 2j210U0D JO Juswadk|day pue eroway|  /p
00°08S'vE-  |00°6Z0'2L$ ot ”mom_ LLLS 7 L1 1598 AS | juswaned 8}e:0u0) ‘D'd Ae3-ybiH Bunsix3 Jo Juawadeiday pue [eA0WSY | £
1000 |00°00¥$ 1 |00¥$ : oovm v3 J20Npay Youl-p X yaul-g, Ly
00°00% |0000Z°1$ € 1008$ K4 00¥$ va | 199Npay Youl-9x your-g|  oF
Woo.oov_m |00°008°0L$ ?N .oov % 9 00¥$ | v3 puag sa1baq G youl 8¢
|0000¢'y-  |00'009°'€$ 6 |000°8$ 0z 00¥$ . v3 puag @aibeq Gy yourrg /g
|00 00%'t |00°00%'L$ | |0$ = 008 v3 pueg @a1baQ Gy your-zL | 9¢
[0000L'8-  |00°006% 1 |000°6$ 01 006$ v3 puag 9a16aQ G YoUI-gL| G
000 _oo.oovm .ﬁ 00¥$ ! 00r$ | V3 991 Youl-g X youl-g X yaui-g Z€
|00°00% _oo.oow._‘m |€ 008% [4 00¥$ _ V3 93] Youl-g X youl-g X yaui-g L€
|00 |00°006% [T 005% I |006$ v3 93] UYdUI-g X YouI-ZL X Youl-gL g
|00°000°8% 8 000°6% 6 |000°L% v v3 331 YoU-9 X YOUI-g} X UIUI-gL| 62
|00°00 F.._.w |T |00 L1S T ,oo_.,g | v3a 881 Youl-g X youl-g| X yaui-g| 8¢
|00°00S'¥$ £ |000°€$ 4 |00G°LS | va | $S0JD Youl-g X Yyou-g| | GZ
|00°005'+$ € |005°L$ T _oom, 13 | v3 H#O-mojg Aelodwia| | ¢z
. |00°008°'L$ |6 |00t LS [£ _oomw B E Alqwessy JueipAH i snowey| |z
|00°000°G 100°005°22$ |6 |005'21$ L |005°2$ v3 Alqwessy ueipAHand| 0z
|00°008°L- ,oo 00Z'cl$ _NN |000°12$ “mm Fomm v3 uodsULoY 20IIBS 1Bt Buo albuig! 6l
|00°000°€ 00'000'6$ |og {000'9$ 0¢ |ooes v3 uoOBUUOY 30INIBS JBJBM LIOYS albuis| gl
1007006~ Eo.oc....mﬁ _m ,ocm.mﬁ 14 _oomw \E] | wm>_m> Sle pajeag Jusilisay you|- w L1
000 ,oo.ooo.mw |S 000°'G$ S _ooc 1S va | SINEA DIED pIjesg Jualjisay _._u:_ m 91
[00°0 00 000°2$ __.. 1000Z$ T |000°23 v3 W SBAeA B)BD) pajeas Juallisay Youl-zL| Gl
100°000°S co 000°0L% L4 ,ooo G$ 4 1008 z$ Y3 sanjeA Apsnng youj-gi 14
100°000°€ .oo 000'G$ S ,ooc Z$ [4 ooo L$ (m_ ¥ aulpaleM You-g Bupsix] o} adid DA yaui-g pauuoy| L1
Woc.o |007000'2$ T Eoo % [T |ooo’ 43 | aulLaje your- wrm_._:mcm_ 0 adid DAd Udul-zL g.omc:oo_ ot
100°69%'e- |00°GLL'88 (74 ,cm_. ZL$ 8pE mmﬁ ﬁ ) | ajeidwon * '81-40 DA 0060 .9 IND cmno_ )
00095’} |00'088'€L$ bE 0ZE'TLS 80€ or$ ,ﬁ 5 8joidwo) ‘g1-¥d OAd 0060 .81 uedp| g
100°0€9- |00°GL6'cS /8 |GP5'PS 101 [Gpg Y 8191dwo) ‘gL-4a DAd 006D .2} no cqu_ ¥
100°050°L-  |00°008'ZrL$ [¥06'T 0S8'E¥L$ 8161 .ma ﬁ u._ aj9idwo) ‘gL-4a OAd 5060 ,94 D Usdo | Z
junouwny | Junowy |eul | a_ﬂcmzd |eul4 junowy _m_.__mto Hu_«cmzo mu_._n_ nun 7 Aﬁﬂoh__mw_ 0} x...ﬂn_w juawadueyuly jaans uiepy ﬂ% 1apiQ ﬂm_._mr_U B.Uaﬂ-z
pabueyn w , leutbLo | | |
“ | " | |
00'029'22$ aleys LD U231 -v Aq pawiopad aq o) .A__msm:o (0£0'g$) Juswaned AS g2 pue (009'21S) Y011 1SE Jo} Ked o) A BjoN
. |00°28v°202% adeys VNN | _ 7
%L1 |00°L6L'€$ 002510678  T#0D |€301gNS PasiAdY | _ ,
| | | |00'09g9zz$ 18303qn§ Z "ON JapiQ abueys m
|00°02L'p- |00°0¥9°01$ 0ee’T |09g'G1LS 026’1 ,mm | As (Aluo yoa - Aq sjeued 135S UIBY) JUSLISARY SJBIIUCD anoway| 09
|00°6¥Z loosLe’Ls QIe'T [020'18 0£0°1 13 | NL | ajebaibby v, 2dAL 1O0QO| 1§
00009'LL 00'009'21L% ¥9 0% Gl2$ AS (1oenu0D Yoo |-y WOy Hiom Q1Y) sje10uo) Yoel] 1sed AN
|00°0£L [000L1$ (74 0% - [1$ [ A siexseg [emoQ youlg| 0§
_oo.m_‘o_m- |00°806°L$ |£5 0251 1% oze |9e$ | s Ylemapig Buysix3 jo Juawade|day pue [eaoway| Gy
|00'002- |00°0$ : “ooww 4 |001$ | As duwey deaipueH Bunsix3 jo Juswieoeiday pue [erowsy| gy
00'v0Z 00°#9L°LS L6 |096% |08 1213 [ n IBJNS) @ qUND 3J2I0U0Y) JO JuaLWade|day pue _m>cEmE Iy
00°0L0°G 00'0L0'G$ 8L 0% i Go% AS (tom Aj1D) @auq sleiouo) O d Bunsix3g jo Juawaoe|day pue [eAOWSY G
lo0's/5'E |00°620'01% SST |005'9% |00t |59% |  As aALIQ 3J210U0D "' d Bunsix3 Jo Juawadelday pue [eaowsy| Gy
e ¢ 9seyd auijiajep) peoy Auag

g "ON JeplQ abueyn
08-91G1-Y 1oequon

VINOHYTMO ‘NVINMON 40 ALID

I INJWHOVLLY




L102/02/2L

[oo0 |00°009Z1$ P1 (009218 [ 0068 v3 SaAleA 9JBD pajeas Jalisay youl-g. 7|
|00"000'y 00°000°5$ S |000°L$ _ﬁ 000'1$ | v3 SaAleA 9)eD) pajeas jualisay you|- L gl
|oo0 |00°000°2$ T 000°Z$ T 1000'2$ | va SOABA 8JBD) pajeag Juslisay youl-zL | L
|00°000°'6-  |00°000°0L$ 1z 000'G1$ 5 |000°c$ | va saneA Apenng %c_-vmi €l
|00°000'2- | 00°000'6$ |6 000°41$ T1 ‘|oo0'L$ E BUILBIBAA Ydul-g Bunsixg 0} adid DA Youl-g Josuuo) | Z|
100°000'2$ Iz |000°t$ T 000°L$ | va | aulatep Youl-g Buiisix3 o) adig DA Youl-g1osuuo)| ||
_ 0000078 [T |000'Z$ I 000'2$ e aulpalep youl-z), Bunsix3 0} adid DA YduI-zL 198UU0)| 0}
|000 00°000'c$ T wooo_mm |T 000°€$ | w3 auIBleA Youl-gL Buisix3 0} A You-pZ 192UUoD 8
|000L9'L |00'586'61% TS |G2€'818 |Szs GES 41 ajo|dwo) ‘g1-4a OAd 0060 9O uado| 9
|00°096'8 00°09L'0L$ 14 [00Z'1$ |og or$ 41 sje(dwo) ‘g1-Hd OAd 006D .8 INQ usdp| g
|00'g8z'e |00°'G86'GS |e€T 100L'2% |09 JEE 41 algjdwio) ‘gL-dd OAd 0060 .ZL INQ uado| ¥
|00°'005'€€- | 00°005 ¥92$ _m¢qm |000'862% 0867  [004% 41 19dwo) 'gL-¥d OAd §060 .42 IND Uado| |
| junoury junowly few4 | FUEND [euld | JUNOWY [euibnO = AUEND | @ougun | Shup 7 llep1aquu | 0} Aaspur 1M enbneineyd ppy ‘s# 1api0 abueys AIDVAN
| pabueys , ' tewbug 7
m , ” , _
” or'¥zs'Les aseys A ¥ "ON J3p10 86ueyD 4O %40 Jo} Aed yoea o) NN pue A BjoN
| ] |ov'vzs‘Les [aseys van | | | _
%6CL  |08'€55'8%  |08'8¥0'SL$ \##00 18301qNS pasiAdy | ‘
[ _ W | 00's6¥'99  $ |12301qns ¥ "ON JapaQ abueyd
100°009- |00°00L°2$ | 100£'2$ |6 looes$ | v3 dey pue Bnjebow m den 9| OIN
|00°000'p |00°000°21$ € 1000'8$ | 1000'%$ | v3 | Bl Je 193135 ulely ssosoe Buiyoual | gN
|00'6Z1- _8 05Z'9$ 05z |SLE'98 |ssz Am% NL | 3 adA ‘asinog adepng punog UEEt IN
|0g0.€ now 016$ €52 |0¥5$ ST 9£% AS | slemepis Bunsix3 Jo Juawooeiday pue |eroway | 6y
|00°9z2- |00'¥92$ e |0vS$ St 4% Elll J8PNg g qind 8jaiouo) Jo Juswede|day pue [eroway | Ly
|00'6EE"L 00F0L'ELS 9107 _mm:; ﬁm: G9% AS _ Juswaned s1810u0) 'Q'd Ape3-ybiy Bunsix3 jo uawaoejday pue _m>oEmE £V
| |
|00009°t  [00°009'L$ b |og |E |oors v3 pusg eaibaq Gy Wurg|  gg
|00°00% |00 00v$ 1 |o$ |- |oors$ v3 93] YoU-g X Your-g x youl-g g
|00°'000°2- ac 000'2$ |z 100068 |6 000°'L$ v3 331 UOU-9 X YauI-g| X YduI-gL| 62
|00°006 |00°001°21$ |6T lo0z'91$ |81 006$ v3 SaA[eA SleD pajeas juaiisey youl-g| /|
|00°000°2 |00°000'2$ [z |0s - |000°L$ v3 auipsle yaul-g Bugsix3 o) adid OAd your-g 1PauLod | z|
|00°6¥6 lo0oze'zL$ _Nmm |SLE°11$ 143 ges | 47 9191dwoD ‘gL-4d OAd 006D .9 INQ Usdo| 9
junouiy junouwyy |jeul _ Haz_._m-._nu feulq unowy _m_.__m_LO HE.CN:O _ adlld Jun slunN Jjuawadueyus jaala)g uiep mw..:n_ all4 PpY ; ._0_9._0 em:a_._u hu.U__(—._z
pabueyn _ leuibuQ |
| , _
H 000164923 aieys A "€ "ON JepiQ abuey Jo %0 10} Aed yoes o} YN pue AND :ajoN
_ |00°0L6°L928  |a1eys vnN ” 7 _
%10~ 00°08v$- |00°028'€25$ |€#00 |1e101qNS pasiAay | “
7 . _ | 00°00£'¥2S  § 12101GNS € ON 19piQ 2BueyD 7 _
1000 |00°000'LL$ T 1000'1LS 1 |000°LL$ | w3 aulelem youl-g| de}joH| 6N
|00°000'0F | 00°000'¥9$ |91 000'v2$ 9 |000°t$ | va | WBIU Je Joang ulep ssosoe Bulyouas) | gN
100528 |00°6Z1'69% S92 000°04$ 008  |5z$ | ONL 3 2dA) ‘asinoD a0eung punog oesy| LN
1000 |00°006$ T 1006$ i |006$ | va | 190NP3Y YIUI-GX YOulrgL | 9N
00'00L°)-  |00'0$ - (00118 I [00L'1L$ - v3 190NPaYy You|-Zyx your-gL | GN
100006~ |o00$ F 1006% i |0063% E! puag aai6aQ §'ZZ YourgL | ¥N
1000 |00°005'1$ L 005°1$ 1 |005'L$ . v3 991 YouI-9} X Youl-gL X YourgL| gN
000001 |00°000'+% ¥ 000'e$ £ 1000°1$ . v3 sulpeleM UduI-g Bunsixg o) adid DA youl-g Josuuod | ZN
[00'000°1 |00°000°Z% [4 1000°1$ 1 000°L$ Cova | aulpaleA Yaul-¢ Bugsixg o) adid OAd Yaul-g 198uLoy | LN
[oo0 |00000°s$ 1 |000's$ 1 l000°'s$ s1 | (Ajuo yosloud siy) soueinsu| pue uoneziigol | 95
8Ll £ aseyd auljiajepp peoy Auieg

VINOHY MO ‘NVINHON 40 ALID
I LNJIWNHOVLLVY

9 'ON JapJQ abueyn
08-9LG1 -4 1oBHUOD



L102/0zZ/Z1L

£9°220'95¢% = Buipung A;1) maN 7 _ ]
005¢6'12E3 = suonnquauo) A snoiaaid W |
£9'796°259$ = a1eys A n _
|L6'£85'64L'28 | = 21eYS VNN | “ A | _ "
| _ | |
_ [PS'9VS'LEY'ES | = JUNOlY J0RIU0D PasiARY ., ‘ _ ” ,
_ |000Z¥°196'e$ | = Junowy 30813U0D SNOIAAId _ M m
%9TT | ¥59ZL'9LS | |= 9#00 abuey 3N _ | m
| | [ _
8Y'TI6'9LS  BYTLEILLS dieys pasiAsy  000°00L% aleys Ao jeuibug
[LZ'sbg'cys  1Z'€80°Lz4$  [2seyS vnN “ m
%8'L  |69°09°09¢ 69'566',688 | S#0D IeI03qNS pasinoy . " | .
_ ,ﬁ . “ |S€2'L4L8 . Iej01ans g "ON 1apJQ abueyn .
|000926F 00092615 |09 10008 - 05°€5% [ 41 | adid DA §06-0 Youl-¥Z Bululewsy aseyoind| eman
|00£90'G-  00'EE¥'2LS |ze'L68'C |005'2L$ |00T’E T4 | NL 3 adA] '8s1n0Q 80eUNg punog dyel] | ZMIN
100°052'8 |00s's$ I 05.'2$ | va | uopdaULOY 8olnSg BuoT de) sippes ,ZxX.bz| LMIN
|000 |00s'1$ 7 l00§°L$ | va | Bnid M .b2| §6-19
[000 |005°1$ T |00§°1$ | va | 19onpay .ZiLX.pZ| 8v-ig
|00°008'9-  00'000'FES 100807 r4 loov'es | va | 991 IX.PZX.FZ| 9€-19
|00'0 100°00¥'c$ |0or'es T |oo¥'e$ [ va | 831 .BX.FZX.FZ| GE-19
[000 100°00¥'e$ |0ot'e$ 1 |oov'es | va | 891 .ZIXFEXHT| PE-lE
|00'0 |00°000'+$ 000'7$ I |000'%$ | va | 991 JeX.pex.pe| ze-18
000 |00091s | 091$ or |¥$ | AS WBWadIoIBY 3315 | 85
000 |00'000'6$ [T 1000'6$ 1 |000'6$ . s1 dJueunsu| pue uoleziqoy| 9§
000 |00'000°Z$ [T 100028 1 |000°2$ s1 U|d [01)U0D UOISOIT § dddMS| S
1000 |00000'2$ [T 1000'Z$ 1 |000'2$ | 1 | Bupiels uononiisuon| g
1000 |00°000'6$ T 1000's$ I |000'G$ | s1 | [04U0D Jyye1| UOONASUOD|  €§
000 |00°000'2$ |t |000'2$ T |000'z$ | s1 | Buiganug g Buues|y|  gg
|00'zzz 00222'Z$ [TITT 000'2$ 1000'T 8 | AS ucielojsay 90eung pos qe|s pIoS| 1§
L9°10L 19'904 £9°90L 509$ 509 1$ 41 (D) syised fomoQ youl-g 0
|L9'1EL |L9°92L |£9°92L |5858 |565 (1 L (vNN) sievseq jamoqQ you-g|  0g
|8¥'185°L |87'18L's [€6°cPT |009°e$ |oot |98 | AS | HBM3PIS Buiisixg Jo Juswadelday pue [eroway |  6F
00°001 |00-002 F4 00L$ T |001L$ LEI dwey dedjpuey Bunsix3 Jo Juawaoe|day pue leAowaY | 8
88'181'1 88°186'L1 6866 008°'0L% 006 Z1$ 41 (AnD) Jaung g qIng 8ja10U0 Jo Juswade|dsy pue [erowsy L
[egoL6'-  [8v'688°LL 64066 |008'9L$ 00v'T  [Z18 [ 4| (vNN) Jeung g qing 3210u0) Jo Jusweoe|dey pue |lerowsy | Ly
£V'9L9'y |evaL9'LL S6'1LT |oo0°EL$ 00z 159 AS | aAuQ Sj210U07 D' d Bulsixg Jo Juswieoe|day pue [eAOWRY | Gi
£6'829'GL  £6'€Z2'¥0L SH'E09T 66588 €9€T 59$ AS (A10) Juowened sjpi0u0) "O'd AleI-ybiH Bunsa yey ¥
|SL6PO'FY  |SLPSOZLLS |T6'€2L'T S0¥'L9$ LEO'T |69 | As | (VNN) awaned s1910u0g "O'd Ae3-ubiH Bunsix3 yey| ¢
|00009't |00°009'6$ ¥T 000°8$ 0z \00¥$ | v3 puag saibaq Gy yourg 8¢
|00"008 |00009'L$ L4 008% [4 |00¥$ | va | pueg saibaq Gy your-g /g
|00°00%'L- 0008 - 00t'L$ [4 10048 | va | puag 2a1BaQ Gy Ydu-zL | 9¢
|ooooy's  |oo'00z'ss b 008°t$ T 0081$ | v3 | pusg aaiBag Gy youryz  €f
|00°008'2$ 2 008% 4 [00¥$ va | 99 youg X your-gx your-g  zg
|00°0$ I 005'Z$ 1 |005°z$ | va | Slaldwod ‘HNep @ ANEA BSBORY IV 2 22
|00°00¥°1$ 2 009't$ 8 |00z$ [ va | Alqwassy jueipAH ang snowsy| |z
|00°000°02% 8 000°52$ 01 |005°z$ Lova | flqwassy jueipAH a4 0z
|00°00 |00°00+'8$ b1 |008'¥$ 8 |009$ | va | uojoauUOY B0IAIBS Jelep Buo sjbuis| 6L
|00°006- |00°005'¥$ ST 00¥'G$ 81 |ooes E Ual}oauL0Y 30IMI3S 19jep HoyS dlbuis| gL

58 ¢ aseld auliajep peoy Aulag
9 "'ON 18pIQ 8buey) VINOHY MO ‘NYIWHON 40 ALID
08-91G1-Y PejuUoD I AINJWHOVLLY




